enclosed by fencing, commonly referred to as the “Snow and Ice Circle Expansion 
Area,” consisting of approximately 20 acres. 

Lease Term: Three years commencing October 1, 2020, with option to renew for up to three 

additional three year terms. 
Rental Rate: Eighteen Thousand six hundred eighty-four and 33/100 dollars ($18,684.33) per month 

for thirty-six months upon commencement of the lease agreement. Extension terms to 
be negotiated and mutually agreed upon. 

Improvement Fund: Lessor will place four thousand one hundred sixty-six and 67/100 dollars ($4,166.67) 

of the monthly rent payment (fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) annually) into a separate 
account to be used for facility improvements, repairs or new construction.  All such 
projects must be approved by the County.  Should Lessee purchase some or all of the

[...]

property at or before expiration of the lease or any extension, any funds in this account 
shall be applied towards the purchase.  Otherwise, any remaining funds will be kept by 
Lessor.  

Lessor Match: Lessor will fund one-half of the actual cost of any agreed on improvements not to 
exceed fifty-seven thousand dollars ($57,000) of existing improvement funds.   

Other: Lessee shall be responsible for all real estate taxes, snow removal, trash removal, and 
general maintenance of the buildings and property. 

Building Condition: The property and buildings are provided as-is, where-is. 
Security Deposit: Lessee shall make a payment equal to one month’s rent in the amount of Eighteen 

Thousand six hundred eighty-four and 33/100 dollars ($18,684.33). The security 
deposit will be held by the Lessor and returned to the Tenant at the expiration of the 
lease term, if Tenant remains a Tenant in good standing in accordance with the lease 
terms and conditions.  

Notable changes to lease: 
 Addition of Building 112 at no additional cost - $10,909 reduction.